

SC 11336/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHIDUL @ ANR  
FIR No. 164/2023  
PS- (N. F. C.)

04.10.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Process Server ASI Bedi Ram in person.

File taken up on an appearance of process server ASI Bedi Ram.

A perusal of the record reveals that vide order dated 24.07.2023, process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. were initiated qua accused Bahidullas @ Baidul.

Today, the separate statement of process server ASI Bedi Ram has been recorded who executed the process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. qua accused Bahidullas @ Baidul.

Statement of process server ASI Bedi Ram perused.

Accordingly, in view of the statement of process server recorded regarding execution of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C., **accused Bahidullas @ Baidul is hereby declared to be a Proclaimed Offender.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on **26.10.2023**.

**(ARUL VARMA)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /04.10.2023**