

SC 11336/2023
STATE Vs. SHAIDUL
FIR No 164 /2023
PS (New Friends Colony)

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Shaidul and Rabia @ Dulali
produced from JC.
Sh. K.J.S Man,Ld. Counsel for accused Rabiya.
Sh. S. Islam and Shan Ul Islam, Ld Counsel for
accused Shaidul.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing
arguments on point of charge. However, as on date, the FSL
result has not been filed by the IO. Hence, arguments on charge
could not be heard.

Under these circumstances, **let notice be issued
to IO concerned to expedite the filing of FSL result by getting
priority letter issued through DCP concerned,** for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for **filing of FSL results** as well as for
arguments on charge on 20.12.2023.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 26.10.2023