

SC 11336/2023
STATE Vs. SHAIDUL
FIR NO. 164 /2023
PS New Friends Colony

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Bahidul and Rabiya @ Dulali are
not produced from JC.
Sh. Shan-Ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for accused Shaidul.
Accused Shaidul is absent.
Sh. Kamal J.S. Maan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rabiya @ Dulali (through VC).

As per report of NBW of accused Shaidul, he is in JC
(Mordern Jail Chandigarh) in case FIR No. 0035/2024, U/s
419/420/467/468/471/120B IPC, PS Cyber Crime District Chandigarh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Shaidul has also made an
application thereby submitting for issuance of production warrants qua
the accused Shaidul for NDOH.

Heard. Allowed.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused
Shaidul for NDOH.

Since Bhaidul and Rabiya @ Dulali have not produced
from JC, therefore, production warrants be also issued them for
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
13.01.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 14.10.2024